03/26/03

FORM PTO-1619A

03/26 01 F 04-01-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102405090

Can be a second	27	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TOTAL		PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
✓ New	3-25-03	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) it ID#	License Change of Name				
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Reel #	e <u>Docume</u> nt Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Ext	ecution Date Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Scott Padiak		3/21/03			
Name (line 2) Second Party		Ex. Month	ecution Date Day Year			
	Paul Charle Evans		3/21/03			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached			
Name (line 1)	Cormark, Inc.	is an assigned in the control of the	ent to be recorded gnment and the party is not			
Name (line 2)		States, an of a dome				
Address (line 1)	1701 South Winthrop Drive	(Designate	ative is attached. ion must be a document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignme	<i>m.,</i>			
Address (line 3)	Des Plaines City	Illinois/USA 60018 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
/2003 BYRNE 00	0000123 10349578	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
2:8021	40.00 DP					
Public burden reportie	on for this collection of information is astimated to a	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revi	ewing the document			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ATEN 231

	OIP E Z
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99	MAR 25 TOTA
OMB 0651-0027	TE TRADE
Correspondent N	Vame and Addres

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address		FAICNI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-655-1500
Name L. Friedman		
Address (line 1) WELSH & KATZ, LTD.		
Address (line 2) 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	y .	
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60606		
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	umber(s) Mark if addit	tional numbers attached
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	ımber(s)
10/349,578		
If this document is being filed together with a new P was	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End	closed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	Natural Control	
(Enter for payment by deposit account of its	Deposit Account Number: #	23-0920
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and i	belief, the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any
	e original document. Charges to deposit acc	-
L. Friedman, Reg. No. 37,135	Mind	25 March 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

REEL: 013893 FRAME: 0325

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, SCOTT PADIAK, a citizen of the United States, residing at 980 Greenwood Avenue, Winnetka, Illinois 60093, and PAUL CHARLE EVANS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3341 W. Berteau, Chicago, Illinois 60618, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to CORMARK, INC., an Illinois corporation, having an office at 1701 South Winthrop Drive, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application Ser. No. 10/349,578, filed on 23 January 2003, and entitled

PIVOTING CAM-LOCKING SIGN MOUNT

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. We agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and in any interferences in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3-21-03

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

REEL: 013893 FRAME: 0326